
Farmingdale State (2-3) -vs- Manhattanville (3-3)
12/09/03 at Kennedy Gym

 
 

 
 
Farmingdale State 67

Manhattanville 76

Date: 12/09/03
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 300
Site: Kennedy Gym
Notes: Skyline Conference Game

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Farmingdale State 27 40 67
Manhattanville 28 48 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Samuels, Willie * 33 12-20 1-4 1-2 0-8 8 3 2 5 0 1 26
32 Kerrigan, Mike * 40 4-11 3-6 1-2 1-3 4 3 10 2 0 2 12
94 Campbell, Shawn * 30 4-6 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 4 2 3 0 2 10
33 Antoine, John * 27 0-5 0-0 4-4 4-10 14 4 0 3 0 0 4
21 Brady, Gerald * 23 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 5 1 1 0 1 3
15 McMillan, Kenny 24 5-13 0-0 2-3 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 2 12
96 Cooper, Kenny 15 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
93 Spence, Leonard 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
95 Adams, Travis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-61 6-12 9-13 9-31 40 22 15 15 2 9 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-61   42.6 % 6-12   50.0 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Farid Johnson * 34 10-17 1-2 3-6 2-8 10 3 0 3 6 0 24
25 Mike Benziger * 30 5-12 3-7 4-6 3-0 3 1 3 1 0 0 17
05 Eric Harris * 36 4-9 2-6 3-4 0-5 5 5 7 2 1 1 13
50 John Danielski * 37 6-19 0-5 0-1 4-6 10 1 4 2 0 2 12
04 Dan DiMartino * 39 2-6 0-0 6-8 2-1 3 1 2 5 0 2 10
21 Lubin Fidegbnigban 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 John DiBetta 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kevin O'Rourke 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
03 John Rahn 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-66 6-21 16-25 13-26 39 12 17 15 7 5 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-66   40.9 % 6-21   28.6 % 16-25   64.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Farmingdale State 27

Manhattanville 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Samuels, Willie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kerrigan, Mike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
94 Campbell, Shawn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Antoine, John 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Brady, Gerald 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 McMillan, Kenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
96 Cooper, Kenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
93 Spence, Leonard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
95 Adams, Travis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Farid Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Mike Benziger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Eric Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 John Danielski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Dan DiMartino 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Lubin Fidegbnigban 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 John DiBetta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kevin O'Rourke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 John Rahn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Farmingdale State 40

Manhattanville 48

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Samuels, Willie 33 12-20 1-4 1-2 0-8 8 3 2 5 0 1 26
32 Kerrigan, Mike 40 4-11 3-6 1-2 1-3 4 3 10 2 0 2 12
94 Campbell, Shawn 30 4-6 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 4 2 3 0 2 10
33 Antoine, John 27 0-5 0-0 4-4 4-10 14 4 0 3 0 0 4
21 Brady, Gerald 23 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 5 1 1 0 1 3
15 McMillan, Kenny 24 5-13 0-0 2-3 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 2 12
96 Cooper, Kenny 15 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
93 Spence, Leonard 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
95 Adams, Travis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-61 6-12 9-13 9-31 40 22 15 15 2 9 67
42.6 % 50.0 % 69.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Farid Johnson 34 10-17 1-2 3-6 2-8 10 3 0 3 6 0 24
25 Mike Benziger 30 5-12 3-7 4-6 3-0 3 1 3 1 0 0 17
5 Eric Harris 36 4-9 2-6 3-4 0-5 5 5 7 2 1 1 13
50 John Danielski 37 6-19 0-5 0-1 4-6 10 1 4 2 0 2 12
4 Dan DiMartino 39 2-6 0-0 6-8 2-1 3 1 2 5 0 2 10
21 Lubin Fidegbnigban 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 John DiBetta 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kevin O'Rourke 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
3 John Rahn 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-66 6-21 16-25 13-26 39 12 17 15 7 5 76
40.9 % 28.6 % 64.0 %


